## Financial Bid

Name of Work: Construction of ganetry type overhead signages near NH-8, approching to University Gate No.01 at Central University of Raj, Bandarsindri, Dist. Ajmer, Rajasthan.

NIT No. CURAJ/R/F138/2022 Date: 20.07.2022

S. N	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical				
	means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual				
	means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in				
	depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm				
	on plan) including getting out and				
	disposal of excavated earth, back filling,				
	lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as				
	directed by Engineer-in-charge.				
1.1	All kinds of soil	15.55	cum	205.45	3195.16
2	Providing and laying in position cement				
	concrete of specified grade excluding the				
	cost of centering and shuttering - All work				
2.1	up to plinth level:				
2.1	1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III)				
	derived from natural sources: 8 graded				
	stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size	0.06		(22( 05	5465 71
2	derived from natural sources).	0.86	cum	6326.05	5465.71
3	Providing and laying in position specified				
	grade of reinforced cement concrete,				
	excluding the cost of centering, shuttering,				
	ifnishing and reinforcement- All work up				
3.1	to plinth level: 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-				
3.1	III) derived from natural sources: 3				
	graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal				
	size derived from natural sources).	5.51	cum	8364.20	46070.01
4	Centering and shuttering including	3.31	Cuiii	0304.20	40070.01
-	strutting, propping etc. and removal of				
	form for				
4.1	Foundations, footings, bases of columns,				
	etc. for mass concrete				
		17.28	sqm	307.95	5321.38
5	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work		1		
	including straightening, cutting, bending,				
	placing in position and binding all				
	complete upto plinth level.				
5.1	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of				
	grade Fe-500D or more.	221	kg	89.65	19816.24

	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including				
	welding and bolted with special shaped				
6	washers etc. complete.				
6.1	Hot finished welded type tubes	2200	kg	154.9	340780.00
	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in				
7	position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	300	kg	93.05	27915.00
8	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade:				
	Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary				
8.1	paint of approved brand and manufacture	50	sqm	191.4	9570.00

	Manufacturing, supplying and fixing retro reflective overhead signage boards made up of 2 mm thick aluminium sheet, face to be fully covered with high intensity and encapsulated lens type heat activated retro reflective sheeting conforming to type - III of ASTM-D-4956-01 as approved by Engineer-in-charge, letters, borders etc. as per IRC: 67-2001 in silver white with blue colour back ground and with high intensity grade, pasted on substrate by pressure sensitive adhesive backing which shall be activated by applying pressure conforming to class II of ASTM-D-4956-01 and fixing the same to the plate of structural frame work by means of suitable sized aluminium alloys, rivets or bolts & nuts @ 300 mm centre to centre all along the periphery as well as in two vertical rows along with theft resistant measures, including the cost of painting with two or more coats of epoxy paint in grey colour on the back side of aluminium sheet including appropriate priming coat. The rate includes the cost of rounding off the corners, lowering down the structural frame work from the gantry, fixing and erecting the same in position all complete as per drawings, specification and direction of the engineer-in-charge.(Structural frame work including				
	as per drawings, specification and direction of the engineer-in-				
	charge.(Structural frame work including M.S. plate to be provided separately.				
	Rectangular area of the sheet only shall be				
9	measured for payment).				
9.1	Overhead informatory road signage	24	sqm	5609.6	134629.20
	Total Amount			Rs.	592762.69
	Percentage Over/Above/at Par to be quoted by the bidder			Rs.	

Signature with Seal of the Bidder